

GAA CHING ZIIBI DAWAA ANISHINAABEK Little River Band of Ottawa Indians TRIBAL COUNCIL

CALL OF SPECIAL OPEN SESSION OF TRIBAL COUNCIL BY

Two Members of the Tribal Council

TO: Files of Recorder of the Tribal Council

The undersigned Tribal Councilors of the Little River Band of Ottawa Indians, pursuant to the authority vested in the Tribal Council by Article IV, Section 6 (b) of the Tribal Constitution, hereby calls a Special Meeting of the Tribal Council to be held at the Little River Band Tribal Council Lodge Room and via ZOOM on May 23, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.,

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- **III. Open Session**

Α.

- IV.
- Acceptance of the 2nd Partial Final Report for the 2023 Regular Election

V. Adjourn

In accordance with Article IV, Section 6 (b) of the Tribal Constitution, the business to be transacted at this Special Meeting shall be limited to the specific purposes stated above.

Dated: 05/19/23

Signed: Tribal Councilor/Julie Wolfe

Signed: Tribal Councilor Shannon Crampton

Received by the Tribal Council Recorder on 5 1923 at 2:00

Ron Wittenberg, Tribal Council Recorder



LITTLE RIVER BAND OF OTTAWA INDIANS TRIBAL COUNCIL SPECIAL OPEN SESSION MEETING May 23 2023, at 2:00 p.m. Little River Band Tribal Council Conference Room AGENDA

In accordance with Article IV, Section 6(b) of the Tribal Constitution, the business to be transacted at this Special Open Session shall be limited to the specific purposes stated below:

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Open Session
 - A. Acceptance of the 2nd Partial Final Report for the 2023 Regular Election
- IV. Adjourn

NOTE: Resolution number for the first resolution adopted for this meeting is 23-0522-000